507936296 06/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7983426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORGEN STAAL NIELSEN	10/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANLOTEK LIMITED
Street Address:	C/O PEACHEY & CO LLP
Internal Address:	95 ALDWYCH
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2B 4JF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17348556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com Email:

Correspondent Name: RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3721-P355US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI A. LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/Lori A. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=3721-P355US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063820 FRAME: 0870 507936296

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Jorgen Staal Nielsen

272 Edenwold Drive

Calgary, Alberta T3A 4A3Canada

Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Anlotek Limited

c/o Peachey & Co LLP

95 Aldwych

London WC2B 4JF, United Kingdom

Nationality: **British**

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in following patent applications:

TUNABLE BANDPASS FILTER WITH HIGH STABILITY AND ORTHOGONAL TUNING

United States Provisional application no. 63/039,076, filed June 15, 2020;

TUNABLE BANDPASS FILTER WITH HIGH STABILITY AND ORTHOGONAL TUNING

United States Patent application no. 17/348,556, filed June 15, 2021;

TUNABLE BANDPASS FILTER WITH HIGH STABILITY AND ORTHOGONAL TUNING

European Patent Application No. 21179567.9, filed June 15, 2021

and further patent applications filed herewith claiming priority thereto and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	Jorgen Staal Nielsen		
John	Nielsen		
-	sign EN . 10/26/2022	10/26/2022	
Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 063820 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 06/01/2023